
USER MANUAL
Ein bedienungsanleitung 

MANUAL de usuario 
Manuel de l’utilisateur 

Manuale utente

Important: Read carefully and keep.
Tipp: beglaubigt das lesen und speichern
Consejo: certificado para leerlo y guardarlo
Astuce: authentifier pour le lire et le sauvegarder
Nota: certificazione leggere e conservare
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1.Remove the bracket from the light fixture.
2.Tighten the part in a counterclockwise direction to make it firm.
3.For customers in Europe and the UK, please follow picture A to install the bracket and make sure the bracket is

securely secured. For customers in the U.S. and Canada, follow Figure B to mount the bracket. Make sure the
bracket is securely secured.

4.Hook the hook to the bracket like in the picture.
5.Insert the ground wire into the middle position ；Insert the N pole of the wire into the N position ; Insert the L

pole of the wire into the L position .
6.Align the holes in the lamp and bracket, and then twist the screws.
7.Tighten the 4 screws to ensure firm installation.
8.Clean the fan light with a clean cloth.
9.Turn on the switch. Successfully install the fan light！！！

Remote control description:
1.Install AAA batteries (batteries not included). If the remote control is not used for a long time, remove the battery

to prevent damage to the battery.
2.The remote control function is shown below.

Link fan light（Normally, the remote control and fan light are already linked and
can be used directly . If there is no link, follow the steps . 1.Turn off the main
power supply to the fan light . 2.Turn on the main power of the fan light and
press and hold this button within 5 seconds . 3.If you hear a beep, the remote is
connected to the fan light . Try using a remote control to control the fan light .）

Turn off lights and fans together

Turn on the light  /  Turn off the light

Turn off the fan

Turn up the lights/dim the lights

Turn down / turn up the color temperature of light

Positive fan rotation / Fan reversal

Different fan speeds
1 gear has the least wind , 6 gear has the most wind.

Timer button, 1 hour / 2 hours / 4 hours / 8 hours
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Wind switch to natural wind mode

Preparations:
1.Prepare the required tools.
2.Turn off the switch.
3.Put all the parts in order.

English

Installation procedure:
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1.Entfernen Sie die Halterung von der Lüfterleuchte.
2.Ziehen Sie diesen Teil gegen den Uhrzeigersinn fest, um ihn sicher zu machen.
3.Für Kunden in Europa und Großbritannien, folgen Sie bitte Bild a, installieren Sie die Halterung, stellen Sie sicher,

dass die Halterung fest befestigt ist.  Für Kunden in den USA und Kanada folgen Sie Abbildung B, um die Halterung
zu montieren. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Halterung sicher befestigt ist.

4.Haken Sie den Haken an der Halterung ein, wie im Bild gezeigt.
5.Stecken Sie das Erdungskabel in die mittlere Position.

Stecken Sie den N-Pol des Drahtes in die N-Position;
Stecken Sie den L-Pol des Drahtes in die L-Position.

6. Richten Sie die Löcher in der Lampe und der Halterung aus und drehen Sie dann die Schrauben.
7.Ziehen Sie die 4 Schrauben fest, um eine sichere Installation zu gewährleisten.
8.Reinigen Sie die Lüfterleuchte mit einem sauberen Tuch.
9.Öffnen Sie das elektrische Tor. Lüfterleuchte erfolgreich installiert ！！！

Beschreibung der Fernbedienung:
1.Legen Sie AAA-Batterien ein (Batterien nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten). Wenn die Fernbedienung längere Zeit nicht

verwendet wird, entfernen Sie die Batterie, um Schäden an der Batterie zu vermeiden.
2.Die Fernbedienungsfunktion ist unten dargestellt.

Link-Lüfterlicht（Unter normalen Umständen sind die Fernbedienung und die
Lampe bereits miteinander verbunden und können direkt verwendet werden.
Wenn sie keinen Link haben, befolgen Sie die Schritte. 1.Schalten Sie die
Hauptstromversorgung des Lüfterlichts aus.2.Schalten Sie das Lüfterlicht
ein，Schalten Sie die Lüfterleuchte ein und halten Sie diese Taste in weniger
als 5 Sekunden gedrückt.。3.Wenn Sie einen Piepton hören, wird die
Fernbedienung erfolgreich mit der Lüfterleuchte verbunden.Versuchen Sie,
das Lüfterlicht mit der Fernbedienung zu steuern.）

Schaltet licht und ventilator aus

Licht ist an / lichter aus

Schalt den ventilator ab.

Erhöhen Sie die Helligkeit / Helligkeit reduzieren

Senken  / Erhöhen Sie die Farbtemperatur des Lichts

Lüfter vorwärts / rückwärts

Verschiedene Lüftergeschwindigkeiten,
 1 Windkraft ist die kleinste, 6 Wind ist die größte.

Lüfter schaltet in den natürlichen Windmodus

Timer-Taste, 1 Stunde / 2 Stunden / 4 Stunden / 8 Stunden

DeutschVorbereitung:
1.Bereiten Sie die benötigten Werkzeuge vor.
2.Schalten Sie den Schalter aus.
3.Ordnen Sie alle Teile ordentlich an.

Wie geht's der installation:
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Pasos de instalación:
1.Retire el soporte de la luz del ventilador.
2.En sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj, apriete esa parte para que sea segura.
3.Para clientes en Europa y el Reino Unido, siga la imagen A para instalar el soporte y asegúrese de que el soporte

esté bien asegurado. Para clientes en EE. UU. y Canadá, siga la Figura B para montar el soporte. Asegúrese de que
el soporte esté bien sujeto.

4.Enganche el gancho en el soporte, como se muestra en la imagen.
5.Inserte el cable de tierra en la posición media.  Inserte el polo N del cable en la posición N.  Inserte el polo L del

cable en la posición L.
6. Alinee los orificios de la lámpara y el soporte, y luego gire los tornillos.
7.Apriete los 4 tornillos para garantizar una instalación segura.
8.Limpie la luz del ventilador con un paño limpio.
9.Enciende el interruptor. Luz de ventilador instalada con éxito！！！

Descripción del control remoto:
1.Instale pilas AAA (pilas no incluidas). Si el control remoto no se usa durante mucho tiempo, retire la batería para

evitar daños en la batería.
2.La función de control remoto se muestra a continuación.

Luz del ventilador de enlace（En circunstancias normales, el mando a distancia
y la lámpara ya están conectados y se pueden utilizar directamente. Si no
tienen un enlace, sigue los pasos. 1. Apague la alimentación principal de la luz
del ventilador.  2. Encienda la fuente de alimentación principal de la luz del
ventilador, dentro de los 5 segundos, mantenga presionado este botón. 3. Si
escucha un pitido, el control remoto se vincula correctamente a la luz del
ventilador. Intente controlar la luz del ventilador con el control remoto.）

Apaga las luces y los ventiladores juntos

Encender / apagar las luces

Apaga el ventilador

Enciende las luces / atenúa las luces

Bajar  /  subir la temperatura de color de la luz

Ventilador hacia adelante / ventilador hacia atrás

Diferentes velocidades de ventilador,
1 energía eólica es la más pequeña, 6 viento es la más grande.

Cambio de viento al modo de viento natural

Botón de temporizador, 1 hora / 2 horas / 4 horas / 8 horas

Preparación:
1.Prepare las herramientas necesarias.
2.Apaga el interruptor.
3.Organice todas las partes de forma ordenada.

Español
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Étapes d'installation:
1.Retirez le support du voyant du ventilateur.
2.Dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d’une montre, serrez cette partie pour la sécuriser.
3.Pour les clients en Europe et au Royaume-Uni, veuillez suivre l’image A pour installer le support et vous assurer

que le support est solidement fixé. Pour les clients aux États-Unis et au Canada, suivez la figure B pour monter le
support. Assurez-vous que le support est solidement fixé.

4.Accrochez le crochet sur le support, comme indiqué sur l’image.
5..Insérez le fil de terre en position médiane.  Insérez le pôle N du fil dans la position N;   Insérez le pôle L du fil dans la
   position L .
6.Alignez les trous de la lampe et du support, puis tournez les vis.
7.Serrez les 4 vis pour assurer une installation sécurisée.
8.Nettoyez la lumière du ventilateur avec un chiffon propre.
9.Ouvrez le portail électrique. Lumière du ventilateur installée avec succès！！！

Description de la télécommande:
1.Installez des piles AAA (piles non incluses). Si la télécommande n’est pas utilisée pendant une longue période,

retirez la batterie pour éviter de l’endommager.
2.Les fonctions de contrôle à distance sont indiquées ci-dessous.

Reliez la lumière du ventilateur（Dans des circonstances normales, la télécommande
et la lampe sont déjà liées et peuvent être utilisées directement.
S’ils n’ont pas de lien, suivez les étapes. 1.Éteignez l’alimentation principale du
voyant du ventilateur. 2.Allumez l’alimentation principale du voyant du ventilateur
et, dans les 5 secondes, appuyez sur ce bouton et maintenez-le enfoncé.3.Si vous
entendez un bip, la télécommande est correctement reliée au voyant du ventilateur.
Essayez de contrôler la lumière du ventilateur avec la télécommande. ）

Éteignez les lumières et les ventilateurs ensemble

Allumer / éteindre les lumières

Éteignez le ventilateur

Ventilateur avant/ventilateur arrière

Différentes vitesses de ventilateur,
1 puissance éolienne est la plus petite, 6 vent est la plus grande.

L’énergie éolienne passe en mode vent naturel

Bouton de minuterie, 1 heure / 2 heures / 4 heures / 8 heures

Préparation :
1.Préparez les outils dont vous avez besoin.
2.Éteignez l'interrupteur.
3.Disposez soigneusement toutes les pièces.

Français
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Éclairez les lumières / tamisez les lumières

Baissez  / augmentez la température de couleur de la surbrillance



Passaggi di installazione:
1.Rimuovere la staffa dalla luce della ventola.
2.In senso antiorario, stringere quella parte per renderla sicura.
3.Per i clienti in Europa e nel Regno Unito, seguire l'immagine A per installare la staffa e assicurarsi che la staffa sia

fissata saldamente.   Per i clienti negli Stati Uniti e in Canada, seguire la Figura B per montare la staffa. Assicurarsi
che la staffa sia fissata saldamente.

4.Aggancia il gancio alla staffa, come mostrato nell'immagine.
5.Inserire il filo di terra nella posizione centrale. Inserire il polo N del filo nella posizione N. Inserire il polo L del filo

nella posizione L.
6. Allineare i fori nella lampada e nella staffa, quindi ruotare le viti.
7.Stringere le 4 viti per garantire un'installazione sicura.
8.Pulire la luce della ventola con un panno pulito.
9.Apri il cancello elettrico. Lampada della ventola installata con successo！！！

Descrizione del telecomando:
1.Installare batterie AAA (batterie non incluse). Se il telecomando non viene utilizzato per un lungo periodo di tempo,

rimuovere la batteria per evitare danni alla batteria.
2.Le funzioni di controllo remoto sono mostrate di seguito.

Collegare la luce della ventola（In circostanze normali, il telecomando e la lampada
sono già collegati e possono essere utilizzati direttamente.
Se non hanno un link, segui i passaggi. 1.Spegnere l'alimentazione principale della
luce della ventola. 2.Accendere l'alimentatore principale della luce della ventola e,
entro 5 secondi, tenere premuto questo pulsante. 3.Se si sente un segnale acustico,
il telecomando è collegato correttamente alla luce della ventola.Prova a controllare
la luce della ventola con il telecomando.）

Spegnere luci e ventilatori insieme

Accendi/spegni le luci

Spegnere la ventola

Illuminare le luci / abbassare le luci

Abbassare  / aumentare la temperatura del colore della luce

entola avanti/inversione della ventola

Diverse velocità della ventola,
1 energia eolica è la più piccola, 6 vento è la più grande.

L'energia eolica passa alla modalità vento naturale

Pulsante timer, 1 ora / 2 ore / 4 ore / 8 ore

Preparazioni:
1.Prepara gli strumenti di cui hai bisogno.
2.Chiudere il cancello elettrico.
3.Disporre tutte le parti ordinatamente.

Italiano
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